

CS SCJ 1718/22

SHRI BALAJI FINANCE Vs. DILBAR KUMAR

04.07.2023

Present: Ms. Payal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Steps have again not been taken for execution of process. Accordingly, plaintiff is burdened with cost of Rs. 500/- to be paid in DLSA, NDD.

Issue summons under Order 37 CPC in Form IV Appendix B to the defendant through all modes on filing of PF, returnable on 11.09.2023.

Steps be taken within seven days.

(AMARDEEP KAUR)
CJ-01/PHC/ND/04.07.2023