

4 CS SCJ 1710/22 SHRI BALAJI FINANCE Vs. ARVIND AND
OTHER

23.04.2026

Present : Ms. Payal Rani, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the matter may be adjourned sine die, as the address of the defendant is not traceable.

Heard.

In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned **sine die**.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

Matter be revived, as and when the application is filed by the plaintiff.

Robinjeet Singh
JSCC/ASCJ/GJ/PHC
New Delhi/23.04.2026.